BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING SEA VEHICLES: (US Dollar)

OLD TARIFF

Bollard Pull of the Vehicle (TBP)

Fee per hour and fractions for
Scheduled Escort services and

Fee per hour and fractions for
non-scheduled escort services

Hiring

Up to 0-9,9 Tons 450 585
Up to 10-19,9 Tons 550 715
Up to 20-39,9 Tons 1100 1430
Up to 40-59,9 Tons 1650 2145
Up to 60-79,9 Tons 2200 2860
Up to 80-99,9 Tons 3050 3965
100 Tons and above 5250 6825

BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING SEA VEHICLES: (US Dollar)

Bollard Pull of the Vehicle (TBP)

Fee per hour and fractions for
Scheduled Escort services and

Fee per hour and fractions for
non-scheduled escort services

Hiring

Up to 0-9,9 Tons 550 715
Up to 10-19,9 Tons 650 845
Up to 20-39,9 Tons 1300 1690
Up to 40-59,9 Tons 1850 2405
Up to 60-79,9 Tons 2475 3218
Up to 80-99,9 Tons 3400 4420
100 Tons and above 5750 7475

T.3.2 FEE TABLE FOR TUGBOAT SERVICE AT THE PASSAGE OF STRAITS FOR LNG
VESSELS AND THE VESSELS BETWEEN 300M AND 400M

OLD TARIFF

PASSAGE REPORT / TON

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

Up to 100 - 124,99 Tons 25000
Up to 125 - 149,99 Tons 33000
Up to 150 - 174,99 Tons 41500

175 -200 Tons 50000

T.3.2 FEE TABLE FOR TUGBOAT SERVICE AT THE PASSAGE OF STRAITS FOR LNG
VESSELS AND THE VESSELS BETWEEN 300M AND 400M

PASSAGE REPORT / TON

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

Up to 100 - 124,99 Tons 28000
Up to 125 - 149,99 Tons 37000
Up to 150 - 174,99 Tons 46500

175 -200 Tons 55000




FEE TABLE FOR TUGBOAT SERVICE AT THE PASSAGE OF STRAITS FOR LPG VESSELS, NUCLEAR VESSELS, TANKERS,

AND THE CARGO VESSELS CARRYING DANGEROUS CARGO:

ISTANBUL STRAIT: OLD TARIFF

LENGTH OF VESSEL

TYPE OF VESSEL

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

0-99,99m TANKER/LPG 4500

0-99,99m NUCLEAR 5500
100 - 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 4500
100 - 199,99 m NUCLEAR 7500
150 - 199,99 m LPG 7500
150 - 299,99 m TANKER 7500
200 - 299,99 m RO-RO/CONT./JOTHER 7500
200 - 299,99 m LPG/ NUCLEAR 8000

CANAKKALE STRAIT: OLD TARIFF

LENGTH OF VESSEL

TYPE OF VESSEL

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

0-99,99 m TANKER/LPG 7000

0-99,99m NUCLEAR 8000
100 - 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 7000
100 - 199,99 m NUCLEAR 9500
150 - 199,99 m TANKER 8000
150 - 199,99 m LPG 9500
200 - 249,99 m TANKER 9500
250 - 299,99 m TANKER 9500
200 - 299,99 m LPG/ NUCLEAR 10000

FEE TABLE FOR TUGBOAT SERVICE AT THE PASSAGE OF STRAITS FOR LPG VESSELS, NUCLEAR VESSELS, TANKERS,

AND THE CARGO VESSELS CARRYING DANGEROUS CARGO:

ISTANBUL STRAIT:

LENGTH OF VESSEL

TYPE OF VESSEL

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

0-99,99m TANKER/LPG 5500

0-99,99m NUCLEAR 6500
100 - 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 5500
100 - 199,99 m NUCLEAR 8500
150 - 199,99 m LPG 8500
150 - 299,99 m TANKER 8500
200 - 299,99 m RO-RO/CONT./OTHER 8500
200 - 299,99 m LPG/ NUCLEAR 9000

CANAKKALE STRAIT:

LENGTH OF VESSEL

TYPE OF VESSEL

FIXED FEE / US DOLLAR

0-99,99 m TANKER/LPG 8000

0-99,99 m NUCLEAR 9000
100 - 149,99 m TANKER/LPG 8000
100 - 199,99 m NUCLEAR 10500
150 - 199,99 m TANKER 9000
150 - 199,99 m LPG 10500
200 - 249,99 m TANKER 10500
250 - 299,99 m TANKER 10500
200 - 299,99 m LPG/ NUCLEAR 11000




T.4 BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING FLOATING CRANE:

OLD TARIFF

(US Dollar)

TYPE OF THE VEHICLE

Fee per hour and fractions

FLOATING CRANE

250

TYPE OF THE VEHICLE

Fee per hour and fractions

FLOATING CRANE

300

OLD TARIFF

T.5BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING NON-POWERED SEA VEHICLES: (US Dollar)

Sea Vehicles / Load Carrying Capacity and Type

Fee per day and fractions

Dummy barge 200
Buoy 250
Split Hopper Barge 150

Sea Vehicles / Load Carrying Capacity and Type

Fee per day and fractions

Dummy barge 250
Buoy 300
Split Hopper Barge 200

T.6 BASIC FEE TABLE FOR HIRING DIVER AND FROGMAN SERVICE: (US Dollar)

OLD TARIFF

TYPE OF THE SERVICE

Fee per hour and fractions

Diver and Frogman

100

TYPE OF THE SERVICE

Fee per hour and fractions

Diver and Frogman

150

The waiting fee (idle waiting) of the pilotage is increase to $250 per hour from $150 per hour.




